



MEMO:

To: 2019 PMEA/NAfME Eastern Division Conference Attendees

From: Abigail Young, PMEA Executive Director 19

Dates: April 4 – 6, 2019

RE: 2019 PMEA/NAfME Eastern Division Conference Attendance

| This memo is to confirm that | _ attended the 2019 |
|--|-----------------------|
| PMEA/NAfME Eastern Division In-service Conference, April 4 - 6 in | Pittsburgh, PA. Seven |
| hours of continuing education are available for each day of attendance | |
| attended days and is eligible for hours of | continuing education. |
| Please use this memo as proof of attendance and completion of the 20 | 19 PMEA/NAfME |
| Eastern Division In-service Conference program to report these hours | in your own state. |